Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm does not collect any personal information about visitors to this web site unless a visitor voluntarily provides information e.g. by way of enquiry, entering a competition, subscribing to a list or commercial transaction.

Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm will take all reasonable measures to protect the integrity of personal information within the limitations of the law.

Personal information held by Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm is the intellectual property of Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm and may not be used by any person or organisation without the express permission of Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm. Unauthorised copying, storage or use of personal information held by Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm constitutes a breach of the Federal and/or State of Victoria Privacy Acts and may render any person or organisation found guilty of such breach liable for prosecution.

This agreement governs your use of the Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm Web Site. Additional terms and conditions of use applicable to specific areas of the site may also be posted in such areas and, together with this agreement, govern your use of those areas. This agreement, together with any such additional terms and conditions, are referred to as this "Agreement". Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm reserves the right, in its discretion, to change or modify all or any part of this Agreement at any time, effective immediately upon notice published on the Site. Your continued use of the Site constitutes your binding acceptance of these terms and conditions, including any changes or modifications made by Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm as permitted above. If at any time the terms and conditions of this Agreement are no longer acceptable to you, you should immediately cease all use of the Site. You acknowledge that the Site contains information, photographs, graphics, links and other material (collectively, the "Content") that are protected by copyright, trademark or other proprietary rights of Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm or third parties. All Content on the Site is copyrighted as a collective work of Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm pursuant to applicable copyright law. You agree to comply with any additional copyright notices, information, or restrictions contained in any Content available on or accessed through the Site. Users of the Service may use the Content only for their personal, noncommercial use. You may not modify, publish, transmit, transfer or sell, reproduce, create derivative works from, distribute, perform, display, or in any way exploit any of the Content, in whole or in part, except as expressly permitted in this Agreement. You shall not store electronically any portion of any Content unless expressly permitted. Except as expressly permitted by the copyright laws, no copying, storage, redistribution or publication of any Content is permitted without the express permission of Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm or the owners of such Content or their authorized persons, if other than Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm.

The design, code, format and structure of this Web Site is Copyright © 2014 Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm. No part of this web site may be copied reproduced or otherwise used in any form physical or electronic without written permission of the Copyright Owner.

The Site may contain links to sites on the Internet which are owned and operated by third parties (the "External Sites"). You acknowledge that Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm is not responsible for the availability of, or the content located on or through, any External Site. You should contact the site administrator for those External Sites if you have any concerns regarding such links or the content located on such External Sites.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES; LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

NEITHER Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm NOR ANY PROVIDER OF THIRD PARTY CONTENT OR THEIR RESPECTIVE AGENTS WARRANTS THAT THE SITE WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR FREE; NOR DOES Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / MAINfm, ANY THIRD PARTY CONTENT PROVIDER, OR THEIR RESPECTIVE AGENTS MAKE ANY WARRANTY AS TO THE RESULTS TO BE OBTAINED FROM USE OF THE

SITE OR THE CONTENT. THE SITE AND THE CONTENT ARE DISTRIBUTED ON AN "AS IS, AS AVAILABLE" BASIS. NONE OF Castlemaine District Radio Inc. / WMAfm, THIRD PARTY CONTENT PROVIDERS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE AGENTS MAKE ANY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF TITLE OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WITH RESPECT TO THE SITE, ANY CONTENT OR ANY PRODUCTS OR SERVICES SOLD AND/OR PROVIDED THROUGH THE SERVICE. ALL PRICES SPECIFICATIONS AND AVAILABILITIES OF PRODUCTS AND/OR SERVICES ARE SUBJECT TO VARIATION WITHOUT NOTICE.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Victoria, and the parties irrevocably consent to bring any action to enforce this Agreement in the federal or state courts located in Melbourne, Victoria, Australia.

ERRORS and OMISSIONS EXCEPTED